
        

      

 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

  

 

  
 

 

 
  

 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

                                                                                                 
                                                                                                
                                                                                          
                                                                                            
                                                                                              
                                                                                          
                                                                                                
                                                                                                 
                                                                                            
                                                                                          
                                                                                          
                                                                                        
                                                                                        
                                                                                        
                                                                                                    
                                                                                          
                                                                                                  
                                                                                          
                                                                                        
                                                                                             
                                                                                            
                                                                                                
                                                                                              
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                
                                                                                            
                                                                                                      
                                                                                                
                                                                                                
                                                                                            
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                     
                                                                                            
                                                                                              
                                                                                               
                                                                                          
                                                                                                    
                                                                                                      
                                                                                                  
                                                                                                       
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
                                                                                             
                                                                                                
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     

              
          Regional Truck Corridor Updated Scores Summary Updated 5/8/211 

1 Truck Corridor scores and tiers are preliminary & subject to c
results of the RTC update process; next update: ~ Aug. 1, 2021 

hange based on 

Corr ID 

Corridor 
Length 
(miles) 

Route 
No. Route Name County 

Function Class 
Category 

Original 
Truck 

Volume 

Orig. 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Orig. Truck 
Vol. Score 
(60% wt) 

Original 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Original 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Truck 

Volume 

Updated 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Updated 
TruckVol. 
Score 

(60%wt) 

Updated 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Updated 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Score 
Marg. 
Change 

Orig. 
Corridor 
Tier 

Updated 
Corridor 
Tier 

80 9.72 52 US-52 Dakota Principal Arterial 8,276 19.7% 78.75 65.55 65.59 100.00 76.92 5,436 11.82% 91.73 39.40 65.59 100.00 79.48 - Tier 1 Tier 1 
41 9.00 94 I-94 Ramsey Interstates 7,494 5.0% 71.31 16.55 93.56 57.21 61.18 5,884 3.91% 99.29 13.03 93.56 57.21 77.26 2.219 Tier 1 Tier 1 
32 7.95 494 I-494 Washington Interstates 12,615 16.9% 100.00 56.33 64.92 38.88 81.65 6,862 7.87% 100.00 26.23 64.92 38.88 75.63 1.632 Tier 1 Tier 1 
18 1.97 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 12,989 11.4% 100.00 38.07 89.37 6.87 77.24 10,500 8.62% 100.00 28.73 89.37 6.87 75.37 0.257 Tier 1 Tier 1 
46 5.81 35 I-35E Ramsey Interstates 6,063 4.8% 57.69 16.10 62.36 58.05 49.88 6,608 4.75% 100.00 15.83 62.36 58.05 75.21 0.162 Tier 1 Tier 1 
29 6.45 494 I-494 Hennepin Interstates 9,792 7.3% 93.18 24.47 100.00 14.92 72.29 7,682 5.33% 100.00 17.77 100.00 14.92 75.05 0.162 Tier 1 Tier 1 
30 7.44 494 I-494 Hennepin Interstates 8,170 7.3% 77.75 24.45 80.36 37.76 63.35 5,870 5.53% 99.06 18.43 80.36 37.76 74.93 0.113 Tier 1 Tier 1 
34 7.74 169 US-169 Hennepin Principal Arterial 4,923 6.6% 46.85 22.08 100.00 8.81 43.40 5,855 7.07% 98.80 23.57 100.00 8.81 74.88 0.057 Tier 1 Tier 1 
45 4.05 35 I-35W Ramsey Interstates 8,139 7.4% 77.45 24.65 100.00 20.29 63.43 5,782 5.89% 97.57 19.63 100.00 20.29 74.50 0.377 Tier 1 Tier 1 
40 1.66 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 6,093 3.7% 57.98 12.43 100.00 16.97 48.97 6,000 3.90% 100.00 13.00 100.00 16.97 74.30 0.201 Tier 1 Tier 1 
31 4.53 494 I-494 Dakota Interstates 11,892 13.5% 100.00 45.00 69.07 16.08 77.51 6,030 6.03% 100.00 20.10 69.07 16.08 72.54 1.762 Tier 1 Tier 1 
22 11.82 694 I-694 Washington Interstates 15,585 23.0% 100.00 76.52 58.43 12.17 82.37 6,378 8.12% 100.00 27.07 58.43 12.17 72.47 0.062 Tier 1 Tier 1 
20 4.88 694 I-694 Anoka Interstates 13,868 12.0% 100.00 40.10 59.00 15.52 75.47 10,043 7.53% 100.00 25.10 59.00 15.52 72.47 0.002 Tier 1 Tier 1 
71 16.15 35 I-35 Dakota Interstates 14,088 26.4% 100.00 88.08 36.47 14.80 82.74 5,991 10.81% 100.00 36.03 36.47 14.80 72.33 0.139 Tier 1 Tier 1 
27 8.43 494 I-494 Hennepin Interstates 5,864 6.6% 55.80 22.12 80.16 5.94 46.52 5,786 6.89% 97.64 22.97 80.16 5.94 71.79 0.547 Tier 1 Tier 1 
19 6.05 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 11,592 9.8% 100.00 32.81 65.53 15.33 74.65 6,641 5.51% 100.00 18.37 65.53 15.33 71.76 0.026 Tier 1 Tier 1 
28 7.55 494 I-494 Hennepin Interstates 7,052 7.3% 67.11 24.35 68.37 7.42 52.72 5,926 5.56% 100.00 18.53 68.37 7.42 71.29 0.474 Tier 1 Tier 1 
21 5.49 694 I-694 Ramsey Interstates 13,834 15.1% 100.00 50.39 48.54 10.40 75.97 7,537 7.70% 100.00 25.67 48.54 10.40 71.03 0.258 Tier 1 Tier 1 
69 6.00 35 I-35W Hennepin Interstates 10,674 10.1% 100.00 33.54 100.00 15.18 78.23 5,470 5.17% 92.31 17.23 100.00 15.18 70.35 0.679 Tier 1 Tier 1 
79 5.58 52 US-52 Dakota Principal Arterial 4,282 7.5% 40.74 24.91 72.86 100.00 46.71 4,734 7.09% 79.89 23.63 72.86 100.00 69.94 0.404 Tier 1 Tier 1 
23 9.86 94 I-94 Washington Interstates 25,730 29.4% 100.00 97.88 8.20 11.99 81.59 10,248 11.46% 100.00 38.20 8.20 11.99 69.66 0.285 Tier 1 Tier 1 
11 10.20 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 11,134 14.7% 100.00 49.06 7.98 3.24 70.94 9,135 11.21% 100.00 37.37 7.98 3.24 68.60 1.063 Tier 1 Tier 1 
70 4.54 13 TH 13 Scott Principal Arterial 6,334 13.4% 60.27 44.73 52.04 100.00 60.31 4,658 8.92% 78.60 29.73 52.04 100.00 68.31 0.284 Tier 1 Tier 1 
65 5.00 169 US-169 Hennepin Principal Arterial 6,477 8.1% 61.63 27.06 69.81 21.15 51.49 5,400 5.65% 91.12 18.83 69.81 21.15 67.54 0.775 Tier 1 Tier 1 
33 7.48 169 US-169 Hennepin Principal Arterial 4,970 6.2% 47.30 20.80 100.00 8.53 43.39 5,115 5.96% 86.31 19.87 100.00 8.53 66.61 0.922 Tier 1 Tier 1 
12 6.48 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 14,586 14.1% 100.00 47.02 22.35 5.43 72.18 5,692 5.11% 96.05 17.03 22.35 5.43 63.82 2.799 Tier 1 Tier 1 
39 7.09 94 I-94 Hennepin Interstates 4,313 4.4% 41.04 14.77 74.13 100.00 44.99 4,252 4.40% 71.75 14.67 74.13 100.00 63.40 0.419 Tier 1 Tier 1 
77 3.91 70 Juniper Way Dakota Minor Arterials 5,125 46.6% 48.77 100.00 5.27 4.98 50.29 4,095 31.50% 69.10 100.00 5.27 4.98 62.49 0.910 Tier 1 Tier 1 
48 8.20 35 I-35W Hennepin Interstates 8,122 6.3% 77.29 21.02 64.45 25.41 59.56 5,014 4.06% 84.61 13.53 64.45 25.41 62.46 0.029 Tier 1 Tier 1 
25 3.94 35 I-35W Ramsey Interstates 6,752 6.0% 64.25 19.90 50.26 10.40 48.60 5,074 5.01% 85.62 16.70 50.26 10.40 60.78 1.679 Tier 1 Tier 1 
43 5.32 35 I-35W Hennepin Interstates 4,379 3.8% 41.67 12.61 100.00 34.47 40.97 4,260 3.89% 71.89 12.97 100.00 34.47 59.17 1.608 Tier 1 Tier 1 
66 8.90 169 US-169 Scott Principal Arterial 4,272 10.4% 40.66 34.74 17.47 19.02 34.99 4,336 9.01% 73.17 30.03 17.47 19.02 53.56 5.615 Tier 1 Tier 1 
7 3.99 10 US-10 Anoka Principal Arterial 4,420 5.2% 42.06 17.31 34.16 6.92 32.81 4,351 4.96% 73.42 16.53 34.16 6.92 51.47 2.089 Tier 1 Tier 1 
47 6.81 94 I-94 Ramsey Interstates 5,653 5.5% 53.79 18.24 60.20 100.00 51.94 3,240 3.21% 54.67 10.70 60.20 100.00 50.96 0.503 Tier 1 Tier 1 
160 3.88 32 Cliff Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 1,641 24.4% 15.62 81.30 100.00 19.45 37.58 2,392 20.82% 40.36 69.41 100.00 19.45 50.05 0.919 Tier 1 Tier 1 
84 1.25 26 Lone Oak Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 3,243 24.6% 30.86 81.93 100.00 11.51 46.05 2,558 18.25% 43.17 60.84 100.00 11.51 49.22 0.827 Tier 1 Tier 1 
42 3.58 280 TH 280 Ramsey Principal Arterial 3,899 9.0% 37.10 29.93 100.00 100.00 48.25 2,506 5.09% 42.29 16.97 100.00 100.00 48.77 0.453 Tier 1 Tier 1 
38 8.59 394 I-394 Hennepin Interstates 3,335 2.9% 31.73 9.59 72.91 15.10 29.76 3,516 2.86% 59.33 9.53 72.91 15.10 46.31 2.459 Tier 1 Tier 1 
8 7.16 610 TH 610 Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,165 3.7% 20.60 12.18 63.53 7.12 21.86 3,331 3.88% 56.21 12.93 63.53 7.12 43.38 2.930 Tier 2 Tier 1 
44 5.57 36 TH 36 Ramsey Principal Arterial 3,047 3.3% 28.99 11.12 67.34 21.77 28.53 3,142 3.03% 53.02 10.10 67.34 21.77 42.74 0.634 Tier 1 Tier 1 
110 3.03 81 Bottineau Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 983 3.9% 9.35 13.40 100.00 8.91 19.18 2,262 12.36% 38.17 41.20 100.00 8.91 42.03 0.710 Tier 2 Tier 1 
104 2.24 23 29th Ave NE Ramsey Minor Arterials 2,001 10.6% 19.04 35.36 100.00 20.85 30.58 1,885 12.93% 31.81 43.10 100.00 20.85 39.79 2.244 Tier 1 Tier 1 
195 0.41 0 Cretin Ave N Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,882 10.6% 17.90 35.39 100.00 45.74 32.39 1,685 10.95% 28.43 36.51 100.00 45.74 38.94 0.854 Tier 1 Tier 1 
88 5.36 61 US-61 Ramsey Principal Arterial 2,449 7.4% 23.31 24.60 66.78 100.00 35.58 1,834 5.49% 30.95 18.30 66.78 100.00 38.91 0.028 Tier 1 Tier 1 
218 1.61 0 7th Ave Washington Minor Arterials 2,044 45.9% 19.45 100.00 99.01 38.82 45.45 1,094 20.38% 18.46 67.95 99.01 38.82 38.45 0.458 Tier 1 Tier 1 
64 9.64 212 US-212 Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,875 6.1% 27.36 20.23 70.83 7.44 28.29 2,703 4.73% 45.61 15.77 70.83 7.44 38.35 0.101 Tier 1 Tier 1 
3 10.15 101 TH 101/US 169 Wright Principal Arterial 2,120 5.3% 20.18 17.74 34.22 2.77 19.35 3,001 6.32% 50.64 21.07 34.22 2.77 38.30 0.051 Tier 2 Tier 1 
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Regional Truck Corridor Updated Scores Summary Updated 5/8/211 
1 Truck Corridor scores and tiers are preliminary & subject to c
results of the RTC update process; next update: ~ Aug. 1, 2021 

hange based on 

Corr ID 

Corridor 
Length 
(miles) 

Route 
No. Route Name County 

Function Class 
Category 

Original 
Truck 

Volume 

Orig. 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Orig. Truck 
Vol. Score 
(60% wt) 

Original 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Original 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Truck 

Volume 

Updated 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Updated 
TruckVol. 
Score 

(60%wt) 

Updated 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Updated 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Score 
Marg. 
Change 

Orig. 
Corridor 
Tier 

Updated 
Corridor 
Tier 

36 5.67 100 TH 100 Hennepin Principal Arterial 3,479 3.0% 33.11 10.14 36.41 10.77 26.61 3,089 2.41% 52.13 8.03 36.41 10.77 37.60 0.696 Tier 1 Tier 1 
49 6.59 62 TH 62/TH 55 Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,622 3.5% 24.95 11.62 46.59 47.04 26.65 2,539 3.59% 42.85 11.97 46.59 47.04 37.46 0.138 Tier 1 Tier 1 
35 7.95 100 TH 100 Hennepin Principal Arterial 3,037 3.7% 28.90 12.32 22.56 18.12 23.87 3,073 3.27% 51.86 10.90 22.56 18.12 37.36 0.101 Tier 1 Tier 1 
78 11.35 35 I-35E Dakota Interstates 3,661 5.4% 34.84 17.94 65.93 10.67 32.15 2,716 3.25% 45.83 10.83 65.93 10.67 37.33 0.036 Tier 1 Tier 1 
109 2.30 130 Elm Creek Blvd N Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,214 5.6% 11.55 18.67 100.00 6.96 21.36 2,014 9.31% 33.99 31.03 100.00 6.96 37.29 0.032 Tier 2 Tier 1 
81 16.64 52 US-52 Dakota Principal Arterial 4,906 20.2% 46.69 67.23 17.96 24.34 45.69 2,645 9.35% 44.63 31.17 17.96 24.34 37.24 0.050 Tier 1 Tier 1 
230 22.14 169 US-169 Scott Principal Arterial 3,784 18.1% 36.01 60.33 5.96 4.53 34.72 2,755 12.23% 46.49 40.77 5.96 4.53 37.10 0.148 Tier 1 Tier 1 
83 7.34 55 TH 55 Dakota Principal Arterial 3,839 20.4% 36.53 68.10 72.60 14.82 44.28 2,178 9.23% 36.75 30.77 72.60 14.82 36.95 0.148 Tier 1 Tier 1 
111 4.20 109 85th Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 876 8.2% 8.34 27.42 100.00 6.39 21.12 1,800 9.47% 30.37 31.57 100.00 6.39 35.18 1.771 Tier 2 Tier 1 
159 5.08 101 Hwy 101 Scott Minor Arterials 859 5.0% 8.18 16.56 14.77 11.90 10.89 2,445 11.20% 41.26 37.34 14.77 11.90 34.89 0.287 Tier 3 Tier 1 
106 4.22 23 East River Rd Hennepin Minor Arterials 490 6.6% 4.66 22.07 72.99 100.00 24.51 1,038 9.77% 17.52 32.58 72.99 100.00 34.32 0.565 Tier 1 Tier 1 
58 7.93 62 TH 62 Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,244 3.2% 21.36 10.69 90.61 17.40 25.75 2,125 2.91% 35.86 9.70 90.61 17.40 34.26 0.069 Tier 1 Tier 1 
96 6.36 47 University Ave NE Hennepin Minor Arterials 595 3.8% 5.66 12.49 78.43 100.00 23.74 1,053 6.92% 17.77 23.07 78.43 100.00 33.12 1.138 Tier 1 Tier 1 
74 2.30 77 TH 77 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,962 3.0% 18.67 9.94 43.05 100.00 27.50 1,672 2.58% 28.21 8.60 43.05 100.00 32.95 0.165 Tier 1 Tier 1 
37 2.10 100 TH 100 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,999 2.9% 19.03 9.59 100.00 9.52 24.29 1,967 2.58% 33.19 8.60 100.00 9.52 32.59 0.366 Tier 1 Tier 1 
157 1.00 0 Lexington Ave S Dakota Minor Arterials 1,004 6.3% 9.55 20.90 100.00 9.73 20.88 1,465 10.17% 24.72 33.91 100.00 9.73 32.59 0.000 Tier 2 Tier 1 
51 4.00 51 TH 51 Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,465 4.2% 13.94 13.86 99.86 93.92 30.51 1,044 3.04% 17.62 10.13 99.86 93.92 31.97 0.613 Tier 1 Tier 1 
89 22.61 61 US-61/TH 316 Washington Principal Arterial 2,532 12.5% 24.09 41.62 53.27 29.75 31.08 1,916 5.86% 32.33 19.53 53.27 29.75 31.61 0.366 Tier 1 Tier 1 
199 1.14 65 TH 65/5th Av Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,822 5.1% 26.86 17.11 100.00 18.19 31.35 1,685 3.89% 28.43 12.97 100.00 18.19 31.47 0.136 Tier 1 Tier 1 
56 4.28 0 W Pierce Butler Route Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,536 17.8% 14.62 59.27 82.86 100.00 38.91 657 7.95% 11.09 26.49 82.86 100.00 30.24 1.237 Tier 1 Tier 1 
158 3.54 34 Normandale Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,054 6.1% 10.03 20.31 83.86 27.97 21.27 1,460 6.15% 24.64 20.52 83.86 27.97 30.07 0.167 Tier 2 Tier 1 
231 8.77 10 US-10 Anoka Principal Arterial 3,662 4.7% 34.85 15.75 17.39 6.03 26.40 2,521 3.07% 42.54 10.23 17.39 6.03 29.91 0.155 Tier 1 Tier 1 
112 1.38 0 Zachary Ln N Hennepin Minor Arterials 681 5.3% 6.48 17.55 88.53 5.37 16.79 1,400 9.41% 23.62 31.37 88.53 5.37 29.84 0.074 Tier 2 Tier 1 

55 3.62 0 
SE Elm St, Kasota Ave SE, 
Energy Park Dr Ramsey-Hennepin Minor Arterials 2,322 27.2% 22.10 90.57 100.00 100.00 51.37 527 6.56% 8.89 21.87 100.00 100.00 29.71 0.128 Tier 1 Tier 1 

6 11.09 35 I-35W Anoka Interstates 2,639 5.9% 25.11 19.64 15.79 6.78 21.25 2,349 5.44% 39.64 18.13 15.79 6.78 29.67 0.044 Tier 2 Tier 1 
152 1.74 0 Fort Rd/TH 5 Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,095 6.2% 10.42 20.63 87.99 90.96 28.27 822 5.01% 13.87 16.70 87.99 90.96 29.56 0.109 Tier 1 Tier 1 
53 4.95 5 TH 5 Hennepin Principal Arterial 2,028 4.1% 19.30 13.52 35.54 25.91 20.43 2,019 4.00% 34.07 13.33 35.54 25.91 29.25 0.304 Tier 2 Tier 1 
94 1.38 0 E Hennepin Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,146 7.8% 10.91 25.88 100.00 52.08 26.93 968 6.19% 16.33 20.64 100.00 52.08 29.14 0.117 Tier 1 Tier 1 
9 10.06 81 CR 81 Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,637 7.7% 15.58 25.74 56.08 5.45 20.65 1,856 5.41% 31.32 18.03 56.08 5.45 28.55 0.585 Tier 2 Tier 1 
92 1.09 394 I-394 Hennepin Interstates 1,072 3.4% 10.21 11.17 100.00 18.91 20.25 1,405 3.56% 23.71 11.87 100.00 18.91 28.49 0.061 Tier 2 Tier 2 
17 8.81 169 US-169 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,885 3.8% 17.94 12.76 63.59 6.90 20.36 1,885 3.49% 31.81 11.63 63.59 6.90 28.46 0.029 Tier 2 Tier 1 
72 4.80 1 W Old Shakopee Rd Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,599 8.0% 15.22 26.67 83.94 29.51 25.81 1,256 5.26% 21.19 17.53 83.94 29.51 27.57 0.893 Tier 1 Tier 1 
13 13.29 35 I-35E Anoka Interstates 2,548 5.2% 24.24 17.33 54.58 7.96 24.27 1,860 3.59% 31.39 11.97 54.58 7.96 27.48 0.089 Tier 1 Tier 1 
135 1.14 10 Bass Lake Rd Hennepin Minor Arterials 824 5.0% 7.85 16.51 100.00 9.08 18.92 1,200 6.54% 20.25 21.80 100.00 9.08 27.42 0.062 Tier 2 Tier 1 
232 22.18 212 US-212 Carver Principal Arterial 2,418 21.1% 23.01 70.38 11.21 4.05 29.41 1,760 11.87% 29.70 39.57 11.21 4.05 27.26 0.159 Tier 1 Tier 1 
87 4.75 156 Th 156 Dakota Minor Arterials 1,449 17.6% 13.79 58.68 82.96 100.00 38.31 520 5.45% 8.77 18.17 82.96 100.00 27.19 0.064 Tier 1 Tier 1 
5 5.45 35 I-35 Washington Interstates 3,225 5.3% 30.69 17.57 3.85 2.79 22.59 2,353 3.50% 39.71 11.67 3.85 2.79 26.82 0.374 Tier 2 Tier 1 
26 1.67 0 S Diamond Lake Rd Hennepin Minor Arterials 5,263 33.1% 50.08 100.00 6.49 2.92 50.99 1,369 17.53% 23.10 58.44 6.49 2.92 26.49 0.331 Tier 1 Tier 1 
138 3.22 152 N Washington Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,037 17.9% 9.87 59.51 100.00 100.00 37.82 405 3.24% 6.83 10.80 100.00 100.00 26.26 0.228 Tier 1 Tier 1 
117 1.82 0 White Bear Pkwy Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,319 25.4% 12.55 84.54 21.21 5.24 27.08 1,088 18.84% 18.36 62.79 21.21 5.24 26.22 0.042 Tier 1 Tier 1 
10 3.83 101 Brockton Ln N Hennepin Minor Arterials 2,304 23.1% 21.93 77.00 8.16 3.38 29.71 1,320 17.37% 22.27 57.88 8.16 3.38 26.10 0.124 Tier 1 Tier 1 
102 3.95 88 New Brighton Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,755 13.8% 16.70 46.02 100.00 26.68 31.89 840 7.21% 14.17 24.03 100.00 26.68 25.98 0.117 Tier 1 Tier 1 
181 2.02 6 CR 6 Hennepin Minor Arterials 541 5.8% 5.14 19.22 100.00 6.03 17.53 1,032 7.15% 17.41 23.83 100.00 6.03 25.82 0.161 Tier 2 Tier 1 
183 2.49 3 Excelsior Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,186 5.7% 11.28 18.84 100.00 6.74 21.21 1,133 5.29% 19.12 17.65 100.00 6.74 25.68 0.143 Tier 2 Tier 1 
59 8.99 55 TH 55 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,038 3.5% 9.88 11.67 85.49 18.75 18.68 1,237 3.96% 20.87 13.20 85.49 18.75 25.59 0.088 Tier 2 Tier 1 
85 9.39 32 Cliff Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 1,036 9.9% 9.86 32.82 59.39 24.22 20.84 1,081 9.41% 18.24 31.37 59.39 24.22 25.58 0.009 Tier 2 Tier 1 
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Regional Truck Corridor Updated Scores Summary Updated 5/8/211 
1 Truck Corridor scores and tiers are preliminary & subject to c
results of the RTC update process; next update: ~ Aug. 1, 2021 

hange based on 

Corr ID 

Corridor 
Length 
(miles) 

Route 
No. Route Name County 

Function Class 
Category 

Original 
Truck 

Volume 

Orig. 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Orig. Truck 
Vol. Score 
(60% wt) 

Original 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Original 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Truck 

Volume 

Updated 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Updated 
TruckVol. 
Score 

(60%wt) 

Updated 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Updated 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Score 
Marg. 
Change 

Orig. 
Corridor 
Tier 

Updated 
Corridor 
Tier 

↑ 
TIER 1 

14 4.66 65 TH 65 Anoka Principal Arterial 2,557 7.3% 24.34 24.18 97.09 15.26 30.67 1,121 3.35% 18.92 11.17 97.09 15.26 24.82 0.760 Tier 1 Tier 1 
148 0.71 27 Stinson Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 790 7.0% 7.52 23.42 100.00 35.16 22.71 676 6.63% 11.41 22.09 100.00 35.16 24.78 0.042 Tier 2 Tier 1 
194 1.87 0 University Ave W Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,280 7.2% 12.18 24.07 100.00 55.34 27.66 610 4.20% 10.29 14.00 100.00 55.34 24.51 0.266 Tier 1 Tier 1 

49.4% 590.30 Tier 1 Miles 

50 5.48 55 TH 55 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,356 4.8% 12.91 15.93 63.97 23.27 19.65 1,256 3.71% 21.19 12.37 63.97 23.27 23.91 0.597 Tier 2 Tier 2 TIER 2 
↓ 73 9.72 13 TH 13 Dakota Minor Arterials 1,437 7.8% 13.67 25.90 77.53 14.90 22.63 1,103 5.04% 18.61 16.80 77.53 14.90 23.77 0.144 Tier 2 Tier 2 

86 9.40 55 TH 55 Dakota Principal Arterial 1,521 10.5% 14.48 35.06 55.46 100.00 31.24 536 4.01% 9.04 13.37 55.46 100.00 23.65 0.124 Tier 1 Tier 2 
182 1.86 61 Xenium Ln N Hennepin Minor Arterials 624 6.1% 5.94 20.43 100.00 6.03 18.25 840 6.76% 14.17 22.53 100.00 6.03 23.61 0.032 Tier 2 Tier 2 
219 1.69 31 Pilot Knob Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 440 6.6% 4.18 21.96 100.00 14.03 18.31 815 5.90% 13.75 19.67 100.00 14.03 23.59 0.025 Tier 2 Tier 2 
186 2.72 62 TH 62 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,058 2.9% 10.07 9.52 100.00 6.63 18.61 1,061 3.13% 17.90 10.43 100.00 6.63 23.49 0.098 Tier 2 Tier 2 
105 1.93 0 Old Hwy 8 Ramsey Minor Arterials 757 6.3% 7.20 21.02 100.00 15.67 20.09 682 6.67% 11.51 22.24 100.00 15.67 22.92 0.572 Tier 2 Tier 2 
95 1.83 61 US-61 Ramsey Minor Arterials 979 2.9% 9.32 9.51 75.05 10.68 16.07 1,150 4.04% 19.41 13.47 75.05 10.68 22.91 0.010 Tier 2 Tier 2 
98 2.29 10 US-10 Ramsey Minor Arterials 3,536 7.1% 33.65 23.60 31.99 8.84 28.99 1,624 3.53% 27.40 11.77 31.99 8.84 22.88 0.031 Tier 1 Tier 2 
150 3.45 5 7th St W Ramsey Minor Arterials 409 3.2% 3.89 10.65 67.43 66.90 17.90 596 4.88% 10.06 16.27 67.43 66.90 22.72 0.159 Tier 2 Tier 2 
97 6.36 65 Central Ave NE Hennepin Minor Arterials 595 3.4% 5.66 11.21 73.98 86.35 21.67 422 3.19% 7.12 10.63 73.98 86.35 22.43 0.288 Tier 2 Tier 2 
162 6.48 23 Cedar Ave Dakota Minor Arterials 794 6.4% 7.56 21.42 9.40 6.33 10.39 1,577 7.31% 26.61 24.38 9.40 6.33 22.42 0.016 Tier 3 Tier 2 
4 15.54 10 US-10 Sherburne Principal Arterial 1,645 4.7% 15.65 15.71 56.20 3.58 18.51 1,359 3.98% 22.93 13.27 56.20 3.58 22.39 0.026 Tier 2 Tier 2 
93 3.48 0 Broadway St NE Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,171 7.8% 11.14 26.07 100.00 33.21 25.22 624 4.07% 10.53 13.57 100.00 33.21 22.35 0.037 Tier 1 Tier 2 
91 8.66 36 TH 36 Washington Principal Arterial 1,086 3.5% 10.34 11.79 10.17 6.36 10.21 1,747 4.27% 29.48 14.23 10.17 6.36 22.19 0.166 Tier 3 Tier 2 
140 1.53 0 I-94 On-Ramp Hennepin Minor Arterials 677 3.9% 6.44 12.93 100.00 29.78 19.43 660 3.68% 11.14 12.27 100.00 29.78 22.11 0.074 Tier 2 Tier 2 
190 1.41 0 Univ. Ave E/Lafayette Rd Ramsey Minor Arterials 591 3.7% 5.62 12.28 100.00 78.70 23.70 278 2.07% 4.69 6.91 100.00 78.70 22.07 0.047 Tier 1 Tier 2 
189 8.27 37 Shepard Rd/Warner Rd Ramsey Principal Arterial 435 3.1% 4.14 10.16 67.45 100.00 21.26 362 2.39% 6.11 7.97 67.45 100.00 22.01 0.061 Tier 2 Tier 2 
205 2.47 0 Lyndale Ave S Hennepin Minor Arterials 297 2.0% 2.83 6.74 100.00 17.49 14.79 717 4.17% 12.10 13.90 100.00 17.49 21.79 0.217 Tier 3 Tier 2 
1 19.30 65 TH 65 Anoka Principal Arterial 1,321 4.1% 12.57 13.49 18.12 6.30 12.68 1,579 4.56% 26.65 15.20 18.12 6.30 21.47 0.319 Tier 3 Tier 2 

155 4.19 28 Yankee Doodle Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 975 6.4% 9.28 21.23 81.75 11.17 19.10 867 4.97% 14.63 16.56 81.75 11.17 21.38 0.089 Tier 2 Tier 2 
61 16.52 12 US-12 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,837 8.3% 17.48 27.71 46.44 5.17 21.19 1,242 5.24% 20.96 17.47 46.44 5.17 21.23 0.151 Tier 2 Tier 2 
235 1.30 0 Northdale Blvd Anoka Minor Arterials 579 NA 5.51 14.40 9.78 4.55 7.62 1,423 7.99% 24.01 26.62 9.78 4.55 21.17 0.064 Tier 3 Tier 2 
151 5.71 952 S Robert St Dakota Minor Arterials 475 2.9% 4.52 9.62 69.16 100.00 21.55 279 1.98% 4.71 6.60 69.16 100.00 21.06 0.105 Tier 2 Tier 2 
221 1.17 0 Canterbury Rd S Scott Minor Arterials 1,789 17.1% 17.02 57.12 11.53 8.91 23.68 1,050 12.35% 17.72 41.17 11.53 8.91 20.91 0.152 Tier 1 Tier 2 
130 0.79 19 County Rd D W Ramsey Minor Arterials 760 4.1% 7.23 13.55 100.00 17.68 18.82 578 3.94% 9.75 13.13 100.00 17.68 20.25 0.663 Tier 2 Tier 2 
75 9.46 77 TH 77 Dakota Minor Arterials 1,546 2.3% 14.71 7.74 28.79 35.43 16.80 1,257 1.56% 21.21 5.20 28.79 35.43 20.19 0.057 Tier 2 Tier 2 
67 8.16 5 TH 5 Carver Minor Arterials 975 3.1% 9.28 10.43 71.40 6.24 15.42 1,011 3.01% 17.06 10.03 71.40 6.24 20.01 0.181 Tier 2 Tier 2 
128 1.53 9 County Rd H Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,325 19.7% 12.61 65.60 52.02 9.15 26.80 597 11.35% 10.07 37.83 52.02 9.15 19.73 0.278 Tier 1 Tier 2 
126 2.05 0 Labore Rd Ramsey Minor Arterials 467 9.4% 4.44 31.27 100.00 7.48 19.67 507 5.72% 8.56 19.08 100.00 7.48 19.70 0.031 Tier 2 Tier 2 
167 9.22 46 160th St W Dakota Minor Arterials 633 3.6% 6.02 12.13 14.20 12.98 8.76 1,178 7.27% 19.88 24.23 14.20 12.98 19.49 0.207 Tier 3 Tier 2 
139 0.81 0 Lyndale Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,208 41.7% 11.50 100.00 30.92 43.57 34.35 672 7.46% 11.34 24.87 30.92 43.57 19.23 0.264 Tier 1 Tier 2 
24 5.98 10 Mounds View Blvd Anoka Minor Arterials 968 4.8% 9.21 15.93 67.50 8.47 16.31 850 3.91% 14.34 13.03 67.50 8.47 18.81 0.417 Tier 2 Tier 2 
60 15.15 55 TH 55 Hennepin Principal Arterial 926 4.2% 8.81 14.12 54.03 5.73 14.09 977 4.41% 16.49 14.70 54.03 5.73 18.81 0.002 Tier 3 Tier 2 
90 3.54 51 TH 51 Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,200 6.7% 11.42 22.41 59.12 34.80 20.73 643 4.28% 10.85 14.27 59.12 34.80 18.76 0.053 Tier 2 Tier 2 
141 2.34 0 E Hennepin Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 373 2.4% 3.55 7.96 100.00 24.47 16.17 493 1.89% 8.32 6.31 100.00 24.47 18.70 0.055 Tier 2 Tier 2 
114 3.47 241 TH 241 Wright Minor Arterials 1,155 6.8% 10.99 22.53 7.45 2.44 12.09 1,300 6.70% 21.94 22.33 7.45 2.44 18.62 0.082 Tier 3 Tier 2 
82 13.14 47 Northfield Blvd Dakota Minor Arterials 2,100 35.7% 19.99 100.00 4.05 4.89 32.89 747 15.16% 12.61 50.53 4.05 4.89 18.56 0.055 Tier 1 Tier 2 
16 4.16 252 TH 252 Hennepin Principal Arterial 1,176 2.1% 11.19 6.98 34.58 14.98 13.07 1,208 2.04% 20.38 6.80 34.58 14.98 18.55 0.016 Tier 3 Tier 2 
15 5.08 47 University Ave Anoka Minor Arterials 1,047 3.3% 9.96 10.97 80.85 14.89 17.74 720 2.36% 12.15 7.87 80.85 14.89 18.44 0.110 Tier 2 Tier 2 
204 3.44 0 American Blvd E Hennepin Minor Arterials 585 4.8% 5.57 15.86 92.07 25.76 18.30 480 2.49% 8.10 8.31 92.07 25.76 18.30 0.133 Tier 2 Tier 2 
233 2.01 0 East 7th St/TH 5 Ramsey Minor Arterials 352 1.6% 3.35 5.22 100.00 8.22 13.88 541 2.73% 9.13 9.10 100.00 8.22 18.12 0.185 Tier 3 Tier 2 
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Regional Truck Corridor Updated Scores Summary Updated 5/8/211 
1 Truck Corridor scores and tiers are preliminary & subject to c
results of the RTC update process; next update: ~ Aug. 1, 2021 

hange based on 

Corr ID 

Corridor 
Length 
(miles) 

Route 
No. Route Name County 

Function Class 
Category 

Original 
Truck 

Volume 

Orig. 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Orig. Truck 
Vol. Score 
(60% wt) 

Original 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Original 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Truck 

Volume 

Updated 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Updated 
TruckVol. 
Score 

(60%wt) 

Updated 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Updated 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Score 
Marg. 
Change 

Orig. 
Corridor 
Tier 

Updated 
Corridor 
Tier 

↑ 
TIER 2 

62 5.38 7 TH 7 Hennepin Principal Arterial 790 2.5% 7.52 8.28 73.83 7.83 14.33 815 2.50% 13.75 8.33 73.83 7.83 18.08 0.035 Tier 3 Tier 2 
213 1.24 30 93rd Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 340 6.4% 3.24 21.35 92.59 6.11 16.08 445 5.50% 7.51 18.35 92.59 6.11 18.04 0.040 Tier 2 Tier 2 
196 0.59 0 Cedar Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 515 3.2% 4.91 10.70 100.00 27.49 17.83 311 2.26% 5.25 7.52 100.00 27.49 17.40 0.642 Tier 2 Tier 2 
100 2.27 32 County Rd J Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,015 7.5% 9.66 24.86 26.32 6.59 14.06 971 6.39% 16.39 21.31 26.32 6.59 17.38 0.018 Tier 3 Tier 2 
137 1.55 152 Brooklyn Blvd Hennepin Minor Arterials 568 4.3% 5.41 14.47 18.88 22.51 10.28 991 4.72% 16.72 15.75 18.88 22.51 17.32 0.062 Tier 3 Tier 2 
200 1.45 46 Cleveland Ave Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,724 24.9% 16.41 83.09 100.00 16.74 38.14 299 3.28% 5.05 10.92 100.00 16.74 16.88 0.437 Tier 1 Tier 2 
134 1.54 156 Winnetka Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,134 10.5% 10.79 34.93 100.00 10.02 24.46 361 3.25% 6.09 10.83 100.00 10.02 16.82 0.061 Tier 1 Tier 2 
163 4.01 50 212th St W Dakota Minor Arterials 1,064 10.6% 10.12 35.43 5.11 4.77 14.15 1,079 7.30% 18.21 24.33 5.11 4.77 16.78 0.046 Tier 3 Tier 2 
212 1.16 0 42nd Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,190 31.6% 11.32 100.00 46.17 73.16 38.73 234 3.64% 3.95 12.14 46.17 73.16 16.73 0.047 Tier 1 Tier 2 
203 1.96 0 Shady Oak Rd Hennepin Minor Arterials 992 28.8% 9.44 96.07 100.00 8.33 35.71 274 4.55% 4.62 15.15 100.00 8.33 16.64 0.093 Tier 1 Tier 2 
214 3.18 18 Lyman Blvd Carver Minor Arterials 506 8.7% 4.81 29.03 88.34 5.06 18.03 380 5.12% 6.41 17.07 88.34 5.06 16.60 0.037 Tier 2 Tier 2 
229 1.07 0 Johnson St NE Hennepin Minor Arterials 696 12.2% 6.63 40.51 100.00 31.01 25.18 171 2.45% 2.89 8.17 100.00 31.01 16.47 0.133 Tier 1 Tier 2 
136 1.05 0 Boone Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 720 8.4% 6.85 27.91 100.00 7.12 20.40 331 3.60% 5.59 12.01 100.00 7.12 16.47 0.002 Tier 2 Tier 2 
103 3.60 51 TH 51 Ramsey Minor Arterials 612 1.9% 5.82 6.40 82.53 17.44 14.77 524 1.65% 8.84 5.50 82.53 17.44 16.40 0.062 Tier 3 Tier 2 
185 1.59 5 Franklin Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 293 5.4% 2.79 18.06 100.00 13.60 16.64 336 2.06% 5.67 6.86 100.00 13.60 16.13 0.270 Tier 2 Tier 2 
107 1.36 0 County Rd B2 W Ramsey Minor Arterials 899 18.0% 8.55 60.07 100.00 20.65 29.21 239 2.46% 4.03 8.20 100.00 20.65 16.13 0.008 Tier 1 Tier 2 
57 6.57 36 TH 36 Ramsey Principal Arterial 1,452 3.2% 13.82 10.67 24.56 11.43 14.02 1,090 2.12% 18.39 7.07 24.56 11.43 16.05 0.077 Tier 3 Tier 2 
176 6.17 56 TH 56 Dakota Minor Arterials 398 17.7% 3.79 58.84 3.99 4.49 14.89 377 16.98% 6.36 56.61 3.99 4.49 15.99 0.062 Tier 3 Tier 2 
180 4.93 42 CR 42 W (Egan Dr) Dakota Principal Arterial 821 2.5% 7.81 8.34 17.39 19.80 10.07 1,002 2.79% 16.91 9.30 17.39 19.80 15.72 0.262 Tier 3 Tier 2 
76 12.31 42 CR 42 E (150th St) Dakota Principal Arterial 1,202 6.6% 11.44 21.84 24.17 24.88 16.14 826 3.62% 13.94 12.07 24.17 24.88 15.68 0.042 Tier 2 Tier 2 
68 10.35 41 TH 41 Carver Minor Arterials 951 5.8% 9.05 19.43 33.94 4.69 13.18 826 5.08% 13.94 16.93 33.94 4.69 15.61 0.069 Tier 3 Tier 2 
197 1.00 0 Riverside Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 1,111 9.6% 10.57 31.85 95.61 36.08 25.88 146 1.45% 2.46 4.82 95.61 36.08 15.61 0.002 Tier 1 Tier 2 
115 2.44 52 Radisson Rd NE Anoka Minor Arterials 312 1.6% 2.97 5.48 15.00 5.28 4.90 1,001 4.93% 16.89 16.42 15.00 5.28 15.45 0.163 Tier 3 Tier 2 
165 6.69 50 TH 50 Dakota Minor Arterials 538 11.0% 5.12 36.77 4.22 4.50 11.30 620 12.40% 10.46 41.33 4.22 4.50 15.42 0.032 Tier 3 Tier 2 
156 2.85 149 Dodd Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 918 6.1% 8.73 20.21 66.12 13.25 17.22 491 3.25% 8.29 10.83 66.12 13.25 15.07 0.341 Tier 2 Tier 2 

26.7% 319.39 Tier 2 Miles 

184 1.48 0 Louisiana Ave S Hennepin Minor Arterials 408 2.8% 3.88 9.28 31.95 8.82 8.26 763 4.46% 12.88 14.86 31.95 8.82 14.77 0.300 Tier 3 Tier 3 TIER 3 
↓ 131 1.50 0 Main St NE Anoka Minor Arterials 1,393 39.9% 13.26 100.00 21.54 22.88 32.40 474 8.19% 8.00 27.31 21.54 22.88 14.70 0.071 Tier 1 Tier 3 

146 1.11 0 Minnehaha Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 465 6.5% 4.43 21.70 77.33 25.59 17.29 261 2.54% 4.40 8.48 77.33 25.59 14.63 0.072 Tier 2 Tier 3 
108 1.96 0 Co. Rd 'D'/Fairview Ave N Ramsey Minor Arterials 734 8.1% 6.99 27.04 100.00 15.09 21.11 178 1.79% 3.00 5.96 100.00 15.09 14.50 0.127 Tier 2 Tier 3 
54 4.75 110 TH 110 Dakota Minor Arterials 734 3.1% 6.99 10.29 51.10 15.17 12.88 628 2.25% 10.60 7.50 51.10 15.17 14.49 0.019 Tier 3 Tier 3 
178 9.83 21 TH 21 Scott Minor Arterials 322 5.8% 3.07 19.37 3.52 3.26 6.39 720 9.60% 12.15 32.00 3.52 3.26 14.37 0.118 Tier 3 Tier 3 

191 1.54 0 
Pennsylvania Ave E, N 
Marion St, W Kellogg Blvd Ramsey Minor Arterials 581 4.5% 5.52 15.10 61.58 33.99 15.89 339 1.94% 5.72 6.48 61.58 33.99 14.29 0.083 Tier 2 Tier 3 

121 4.59 97 TH 97 Anoka Minor Arterials 618 4.2% 5.88 14.03 3.70 2.62 6.97 990 5.16% 16.71 17.20 3.70 2.62 14.10 0.189 Tier 3 Tier 3 
179 17.39 13 TH 13/TH 282 Scott Minor Arterials 460 4.8% 4.38 16.14 17.94 43.22 11.97 499 4.30% 8.42 14.33 17.94 43.22 14.03 0.061 Tier 3 Tier 3 
133 1.49 9 42nd Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 374 1.8% 3.56 6.06 55.06 12.03 10.06 558 2.49% 9.42 8.31 55.06 12.03 14.02 0.014 Tier 3 Tier 3 
147 0.67 5 E Franklin Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 360 2.6% 3.43 8.63 74.43 27.51 13.98 253 1.82% 4.27 6.08 74.43 27.51 13.97 0.050 Tier 3 Tier 3 
201 1.80 8 US-8 Washington Principal Arterial 975 4.6% 9.28 15.47 3.03 2.25 9.19 1,015 4.47% 17.13 14.90 3.03 2.25 13.78 0.186 Tier 3 Tier 3 
116 0.66 96 Hwy 96 E Ramsey Minor Arterials 700 3.0% 6.66 9.91 26.13 5.35 9.13 814 3.37% 13.74 11.22 26.13 5.35 13.63 0.150 Tier 3 Tier 3 
154 3.33 149 Dodd Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 1,076 6.8% 10.24 22.68 74.53 14.72 19.61 288 2.42% 4.86 8.07 74.53 14.72 13.45 0.180 Tier 2 Tier 3 
144 1.81 0 Hennepin Ave S Hennepin Minor Arterials 801 2.7% 7.62 9.14 88.60 13.76 16.64 133 2.70% 2.24 8.99 88.60 13.76 13.38 0.074 Tier 2 Tier 3 
119 18.03 61 US-61 Washington Minor Arterials 438 3.0% 4.17 10.04 53.20 7.57 10.58 522 2.86% 8.81 9.53 53.20 7.57 13.27 0.112 Tier 3 Tier 3 
63 28.92 7 TH 7 Carver Principal Arterial 1,016 8.0% 9.67 26.74 14.93 4.64 13.10 792 4.42% 13.36 14.73 14.93 4.64 12.92 0.347 Tier 3 Tier 3 
172 1.64 0 Jamaica Ave S, 100th St S Washington Minor Arterials 641 17.9% 6.10 59.75 12.83 10.34 17.93 546 7.20% 9.21 23.99 12.83 10.34 12.64 0.279 Tier 2 Tier 3 
127 2.69 77 Old Hwy 8 Ramsey Minor Arterials 2,028 33.8% 19.30 100.00 42.58 10.30 36.87 403 4.62% 6.80 15.39 42.58 10.30 12.45 0.198 Tier 1 Tier 3 
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Regional Truck Corridor Updated Scores Summary Updated 5/8/211 
1 Truck Corridor scores and tiers are preliminary & subject to c
results of the RTC update process; next update: ~ Aug. 1, 2021 

hange based on 

Corr ID 

Corridor 
Length 
(miles) 

Route 
No. Route Name County 

Function Class 
Category 

Original 
Truck 

Volume 

Orig. 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Orig. Truck 
Vol. Score 
(60% wt) 

Original 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Original 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Truck 

Volume 

Updated 
Truck % 
of AADT 

Updated 
TruckVol. 
Score 

(60%wt) 

Updated 
Truck % 
Score 

(20% wt) 

Proximity 
Score: 

Frt Clusters 
(10% wt) 

Prox. Score: 
Reg. Freight 
Facilities 
(10% wt) 

Updated 
Composite 

Score 

Updated 
Score 
Marg. 
Change 

Orig. 
Corridor 
Tier 

Updated 
Corridor 
Tier 

223 7.96 95 TH 95 Washington Minor Arterials 373 1.3% 3.55 4.42 4.28 3.93 3.83 744 5.76% 12.55 19.20 4.28 3.93 12.19 0.250 Tier 3 Tier 3 
153 1.10 0 Maryland Ave E Ramsey Minor Arterials 929 4.8% 8.84 15.84 28.47 23.01 13.62 525 2.51% 8.86 8.38 28.47 23.01 12.14 0.055 Tier 3 Tier 3 
225 2.93 95 TH 95 Washington Minor Arterials 395 5.2% 3.76 17.33 2.50 1.85 6.16 610 8.24% 10.29 27.47 2.50 1.85 12.10 0.035 Tier 3 Tier 3 
211 3.22 40 Glenwood Ave Hennepin Minor Arterials 252 3.5% 2.40 11.53 72.49 16.81 12.67 148 2.14% 2.50 7.13 72.49 16.81 11.85 0.250 Tier 3 Tier 3 
208 1.87 120 TH 120 Ramsey Minor Arterials 344 2.1% 3.27 7.15 11.72 15.44 6.11 600 4.41% 10.12 14.70 11.72 15.44 11.73 0.123 Tier 3 Tier 3 
145 2.87 3 Lake St Hennepin Minor Arterials 648 2.2% 6.17 7.25 42.71 21.04 11.52 368 1.98% 6.21 6.58 42.71 21.04 11.42 0.314 Tier 3 Tier 3 
132 0.80 2 44th Ave NE Anoka Minor Arterials 539 11.6% 5.13 38.72 26.22 29.69 16.41 276 4.41% 4.66 14.69 26.22 29.69 11.32 0.094 Tier 2 Tier 3 
207 1.77 0 White Bear Ave Ramsey Minor Arterials 1,134 5.9% 10.79 19.76 16.90 28.31 14.95 506 2.49% 8.54 8.29 16.90 28.31 11.30 0.021 Tier 3 Tier 3 
198 1.00 48 26th Ave S Hennepin Minor Arterials 280 3.7% 2.67 12.21 45.18 30.47 11.61 189 2.62% 3.19 8.74 45.18 30.47 11.23 0.076 Tier 3 Tier 3 
169 3.13 10 US-10 Washington Minor Arterials 1,425 2.8% 13.56 9.17 5.46 6.65 11.18 700 4.32% 11.81 14.40 5.46 6.65 11.18 0.048 Tier 3 Tier 3 
192 0.85 0 Como Ave Ramsey Minor Arterials 486 5.8% 4.62 19.22 44.87 29.77 14.08 210 2.21% 3.54 7.36 44.87 29.77 11.06 0.115 Tier 3 Tier 3 
234 2.43 0 Chaska Blvd Carver Minor Arterials 442 NA 4.20 26.50 9.98 4.13 9.23 512 6.50% 8.64 21.65 9.98 4.13 10.93 0.138 Tier 3 Tier 3 
166 11.33 61 US-61 Dakota Minor Arterials 494 10.1% 4.70 33.65 4.61 5.90 10.60 405 8.58% 6.83 28.60 4.61 5.90 10.87 0.054 Tier 3 Tier 3 
226 1.98 5 Stillwater Blvd N Washington Minor Arterials 397 2.0% 3.78 6.73 5.80 4.82 4.67 700 3.03% 11.81 10.10 5.80 4.82 10.17 0.702 Tier 3 Tier 3 

113 3.33 0 
95th Ave N, Maple Grove 
Pkwy Hennepin Minor Arterials 514 6.1% 4.89 20.18 13.51 4.10 8.73 576 2.85% 9.72 9.49 13.51 4.10 9.49 0.679 Tier 3 Tier 3 

120 10.74 97 TH 97 Washington Minor Arterials 548 6.5% 5.21 21.72 3.24 2.34 8.03 492 5.60% 8.30 18.67 3.24 2.34 9.27 0.217 Tier 3 Tier 3 
193 1.18 49 Rice St Ramsey Minor Arterials 330 2.1% 3.14 7.10 41.40 28.37 10.28 153 1.09% 2.58 3.64 41.40 28.37 9.25 0.019 Tier 3 Tier 3 
149 1.49 53 Dale St N Ramsey Minor Arterials 667 3.5% 6.35 11.78 29.18 21.30 11.21 279 1.56% 4.71 5.20 29.18 21.30 8.91 0.342 Tier 3 Tier 3 
161 25.76 3 TH 3 Dakota Minor Arterials 566 7.5% 5.38 24.91 13.39 14.62 11.01 316 3.53% 5.33 11.77 13.39 14.62 8.35 0.559 Tier 3 Tier 3 
125 2.08 148 Otter Lake Rd Ramsey Minor Arterials 390 6.2% 3.71 20.61 38.40 5.83 10.77 191 2.71% 3.22 9.03 38.40 5.83 8.16 0.191 Tier 3 Tier 3 
222 17.17 19 TH 19 Scott Minor Arterials 280 7.5% 2.66 25.13 2.46 2.77 7.14 272 6.84% 4.59 22.80 2.46 2.77 7.84 0.326 Tier 3 Tier 3 
101 1.97 109 85th Ave N Hennepin Minor Arterials 360 2.1% 3.43 7.06 18.49 7.96 6.11 377 1.99% 6.36 6.65 18.49 7.96 7.79 0.046 Tier 3 Tier 3 
209 1.17 5 34th St N Washington Minor Arterials 365 3.7% 3.48 12.36 12.52 9.35 6.74 355 2.82% 5.99 9.40 12.52 9.35 7.66 0.130 Tier 3 Tier 3 
170 1.51 0 McAndrews Rd Dakota Minor Arterials 440 2.3% 4.19 7.64 29.26 10.00 7.97 252 1.34% 4.25 4.45 29.26 10.00 7.37 0.292 Tier 3 Tier 3 
177 20.64 86 280th St W, Pillsbudy Ave Dakota Minor Arterials 649 24.9% 6.18 83.07 3.27 3.31 20.98 219 6.63% 3.70 22.10 3.27 3.31 7.30 0.072 Tier 2 Tier 3 
99 2.51 0 Main St Anoka Minor Arterials 565 3.1% 5.38 10.37 9.80 4.00 6.68 421 2.21% 7.10 7.35 9.80 4.00 7.11 0.183 Tier 3 Tier 3 
164 9.21 50 TH 50 Dakota Minor Arterials 843 7.1% 8.02 23.76 5.36 5.49 10.65 213 5.32% 3.59 17.73 5.36 5.49 6.79 0.325 Tier 3 Tier 3 
173 2.02 0 E Point Douglas Rd Washington Minor Arterials 666 16.8% 6.34 55.96 20.69 9.50 18.01 161 3.20% 2.72 10.67 20.69 9.50 6.78 0.005 Tier 2 Tier 3 
224 2.06 95 TH 95 Washington Minor Arterials 643 1.0% 6.12 3.27 6.06 6.27 5.56 370 2.56% 6.24 8.53 6.06 6.27 6.68 0.100 Tier 3 Tier 3 
124 3.16 54 20th Ave S Anoka Minor Arterials 206 6.6% 1.96 21.94 8.33 3.83 6.78 223 4.53% 3.76 15.10 8.33 3.83 6.50 0.189 Tier 3 Tier 3 
216 1.10 10 W 13th St Carver Minor Arterials 410 8.6% 3.90 28.60 4.91 2.36 8.79 311 3.71% 5.25 12.36 4.91 2.36 6.35 0.148 Tier 3 Tier 3 
187 8.73 5 TH 5 Carver Minor Arterials 398 3.2% 3.79 10.75 11.73 3.32 5.93 270 2.13% 4.56 7.10 11.73 3.32 5.66 0.688 Tier 3 Tier 3 
188 3.50 5 TH 25 Carver Minor Arterials 595 16.0% 5.66 53.48 2.38 1.63 14.49 175 4.98% 2.95 16.60 2.38 1.63 5.49 0.166 Tier 3 Tier 2 
227 2.01 0 Hudson Rd Washington Minor Arterials 317 3.9% 3.02 13.07 6.99 7.46 5.87 228 2.14% 3.85 7.14 6.99 7.46 5.18 0.313 Tier 3 Tier 3 
2 15.85 47 TH 47 Anoka Minor Arterials 668 9.1% 6.35 30.26 7.26 3.64 10.96 211 2.28% 3.56 7.60 7.26 3.64 4.75 0.434 Tier 3 Tier 3 

23.9% 285.61 Tier 3 Miles 

100.0% 1,195.30 Total Miles 
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